(R-92-806)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R-__ 2 79126
ADOPTED ON BEC 09 1991

WHEREAS, on May 6, 1991, The City of San Diego entered into
a Memorandum of Understanding with the San Diego County Water
Authority ("CWA") to participate in CWA's Ultra-Low Flush Toilet
Rebate Program ("Program"); and

WHEREAS, the City wishes to amend said Memorandum of
Understanding to increase the number of toilet rebates that will
be available through the Program to the City for the contract
period ending June 30, 1992; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The Ccity of San Diego,
that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and
empowered to amend, for and on behalf of said City, the
Memorandum of Understanding with CWA for the services needed to
continue the Program for approximately 10,000 additional ultra-
low flush toilets. '

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby
authorized and empowered to seek funding from the Metropolitan
Water District ("MWD") of Southern California for the purpose of
continuing the Program.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount
not to exceed $950,000 from the Water Utilities Operating Fund
41500, Administrative Services Program, is hereby authorized,
solely and exclusively for the purpose of administering the

Program for the contract period ending June 30, 1992.

-PAGE 1 OF 2-



BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Auditor and Comptroller are
hereby authorized to transfer $500,000 from the Water Utilities
Sewer Revenue Fund 41506 to the Water Operating Fund No. 41400,
Revenue Account No. 79899, solely and exclusively for the purpose

of providing supplemental funds for the above project.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By ‘Z_l/' V/
s

rite S. Strand
City Attorney

Dep

MSS:skh

11/18/91
Or.Dept:W.Util.
Aud.Cert: 9200401
R~-92-806
Form=r-t

Amendment #1 to the MOU is on file in the Office of the City Clerk as

document # _ 2 7 9 1 2 8

RR

-PAGE 2 OF 2- /6" 279126



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC_9200401

ORIGINATING
DEPT. NO.: 700

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § __950,000.00 Fund__41500

Purpose Authorizing the expenditure of funds for the wate -

toilet rebate program. 4\ : V. yi

Date_November 22 ,19.91 By: AQZI é? :ég %/lé QZ IZ’Q N\
AUDJTON AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTM

ACCOUNTING DATA

Accra. | Y FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ordB. | OFERATION | senr/equip | FACILITY AMOUNT
1 700 479 3315 [006228 $950,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT $950,000.00

FUND OVERRIDE OJ
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $

Vendor
Purpose
Date , 19 By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG. 1 C¥ | FuND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT | 398 | OFERATION | BeN/EQuiP | FACILITY AMOUNT
TOTAL AMOUNT
AC-381 (REV 3-86) DEC Q0 9 ]991 FUND OVERRIDEDO

ﬁ: 279126 AC_9200401



ey

PSS I e

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on..............

by the following vote: DEC 09 1991

Council Members Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
Abbe Wolfsheimer IZ/ O ] O
Ron Roberts I{ O O O
John Hartley E/ O O O
George Stevens Q/’ U O O
Tom Behr @ O O O
Valerie Stallings [Z/ O O O
Judy McCarty 12/ O O O
Bob Filner =z O O O
Mayor Maureen O’Connor Z/ ] O ]

MAUREEN O’CONNOR

AUTHENTICATED BY. "M';yor of The City of San Diego, Ca]iforl;ia.

...........................................................................

(Seal) ty Clerk of The Ciyty?m Diego, California.
By W MOM , Deputy.

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

i) 979126 . DEG0Y 1991

€C-1278 (Rev. 11/81)




